



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6437 OF 2018

Malati Madan Boridkar and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12022 OF 2017

Anjali Krishna Boridkar (since deceased through
legal heirs Madhuri Madhukar Anjarlekar and others... Petitioners
Vs.
M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

Mr. Jitendra Gaikwad for Petitioners.
Mr. J. G. Reddy for Respondent No.1.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for Respondent No.5 in W.P.No.6437 of 2018
and for Respondent No.10 in W.P.No.12022 of 2017.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 08, 2019

P.C. :

Heard Mr. Gaikwad, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Reddy, learned counsel waives notice for respondent No.1
whereas Mr. Walimbe, learned AGP waives notice for respondent-State
in both the petitions.
4. Petitioners to serve rest of the respondents through Court process
or by hand and file affidavit of service thereafter.
5. Stand over to 17.01.2020.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)