



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018**

Smt. Malati Madan Boridkar and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017

Smt. Anjali Krishna Boridkar(since deceased) ... Petitioners
through Lrs

vs.

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Digvijay Patil a/w. Mr. Anilkumar Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma for Respondent No.1.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, AGP a/w. Ms. M.S. Srivastava for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 13th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to supply copies for services upon unserved respondents. By way of last chance two weeks time is granted, failing which the petition will stand dismissed as against unserved respondents.

2. Stand over to 8th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)