



2026:BHC-AS:18217

Board Sr.No.: -58

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018

Smt. Malati Madan Boridkar And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017

Smt. Anjali Krishna Boridkar (since Decd.)PETITIONER

Through Lrs.

V/S

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. And Ors.RESPONDENT

None present for Petitioner.

Mr. Jagdish Reddy a/w Ms. Mrunal Joshi i/b Mr. Rajeev Sharma
for Respondent No.1

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Mr. Dahiphale, AGP for
Respondent-State in WP/6437/2018

Mrs. V.R. Raje, AGP for State-Respondent in WP/12022/2017.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 25th February, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:18217

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. To be listed under Caption For Dismissal Stand Over to 11/03/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)