



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018**

Smt. Malati Madan Boridkar and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017**

Smt. Anjali Krishna Boridkar(since deceased) ... Petitioners  
through Lrs

vs.

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Soman and Ms. Aishwarya Shinde for the Petitioners in  
WP/6437/18 and for Respondent in WP/12022/2017.

Mr. P.S. Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Jagdish Reddy, Ms. Mrunal  
Joshi i/b. Mr. Rajeev Sharma for Respondent No.1.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Mr. V.R. Raje, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent-State in  
WP/12022/2017.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 6437  
of 2018, seeks time on the ground that he has been recently briefed



to appear in Writ Petition No. 12022 of 2017 for respondent nos. 2 to 8. None appears for the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 12022 of 2017.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April 2026.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**